

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. BlacklockCounty Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 4, 2016

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Knights Landing Revitalization Input Meeting March 17

(Woodland, CA) – Yolo County is seeking input from residents and local businesses concerning economic development potential in Knights Landing. The community is invited to attend a one-hour meeting on Thursday, March 17, 7:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. at the Knights Landing Community Center.

This second of three meetings is an opportunity for residents and business to provide input for a community revitalization study which is funded by the California Department of Housing & Community Development through the Community Development Block Grant Program.

Learn about the study, meet the consultants and provide input at this meeting, hosted by the County of Yolo and held at Knights Landing Community Center, located at 42114 7th Street in Knights Landing.

###